

## **APSJobs Website – 'Work with us' webpage survey** APP5 Notice

## Your personal information

The Australian Public Service Commission (the Commission) collects personal information about individuals for a range of purposes to enable it to carry out its functions. The Commission's Privacy Policy is available on the Commission's <u>website</u>.

Further details about the collection of your private information are provided below.

Collection Notice for the 'Work with us' webpage survey	
Who is collecting your personal information?	Your personal information is being collected by the Australian Public Service Commission (the Commission). The Commission's contact details are listed below this table.
Collection of your personal information	You are voluntarily providing your personal information, in the form of de-identified views, via the online survey form.
Authority for collection of personal information	Your information is collected for the purpose of the Australian Public Service Commissioner's functions under the <u>Public Service Act 1999</u> .
Why does the Commission collect your personal information?	The de-identified views you share in this survey will be used to inform further work to develop the Australian Public Service Employee Value Proposition (APS EVP) and enhance the APS Jobs 'Work with us' webpage.
What would happen if the Commission did not collect your personal information?	If the Commission did not collect your personal information, you would not be able to participate in the online survey and your views would not be collected.
Who will the Commission disclose your personal information to?	The Commission will not disclose your personal information to other parties. If required to assist with developing the APS EVP and/or the APS Jobs 'Work with us' webpage, the Commission may provide aggregated data to relevant parties.
Access to and correction of your personal information	The Commission's <u>Privacy Policy</u> contains information about how you may access and seek correction of personal information about you that is held by the Commission. You can contact the Future of Work Taskforce within the Commission ( <u>FoWTaskforce@apsc.gov.au</u> ) to remove your responses to the online survey.
Privacy complaints	The Commission's <u>Privacy Policy</u> contains information about how you may complain about a breach of the Australian Privacy Principles and how the Commission will deal with complaints.
Overseas disclosure of your personal information	Your personal information is not disclosed to overseas parties.

## **Contact details**

You can contact the Commission regarding the online survey by emailing FoWTaskforce@apsc.gov.au.